

HOPE COLLEGE

2024 SCHEDULE OF COURSE FEES AND CHARGES (IN EFFECT AS OF 1ST OF JULY 2024)

/DISTANCE EDUCATION(DOMESTIC)

COURSE	FEE COST		
CHC42315 CERTIFICATE IV IN CHAPLAINCY AND PASTORAL CARE	FULL COURSE: \$3185 (INITIAL PAYMENT OF \$490 AND 11 MONTHLY PAYMENTS OF \$245)	2 UNIT PLAN (CHCMHS001 & CHCCCS016) : \$550	1 UNIT : \$300
11237NAT CERTIFICATE IV IN CHRISTIAN MINISTRY AND THEOLOGY	FULL COURSE: \$3185 (INITIAL PAYMENT OF \$490 AND 11 MONTHLY PAYMENTS OF \$245)		
11238NAT DIPLOMA OF CHRISTIAN MINISTRY AND THEOLOGY	FULL COURSE: \$6000 (INI)	TIAL PAYMENT OF \$500 AND 22 MONTHI	LY PAYMENTS OF \$250)



HOPE COLLEGE

2024 SCHEDULE OF COURSE FEES AND CHARGES (IN EFFECT AS OF 1ST OF JULY 2024)

/DISTANCE EDUCATION(DOMESTIC)

COURSE	FEE COST
10742NAT CERTIFICATE IV IN CHRISTIAN MINISTRY AND THEOLOGY (NON- CURRENT)	MONTHLY PAYMENTS OF \$245 (PER SUBJECT) NB. ONLY FOR CONTINUING STUDENTS IN TEACH OUT ENROLLED PRIOR TO DECEMBER 31 2023
10743NAT DIPLOMA OF CHRISTIAN MINISTRY AND THEOLOGY (NON- CURRENT)	MONTHLY PAYMENTS OF \$250 (PER SUBJECT) NB. ONLY FOR CONTINUING STUDENTS IN TEACH OUT ENROLLED PRIOR TO DECEMBER 31 2023

/DOMESTIC ON CAMPUS

COURSE	FEE COST
11238NAT DIPLOMA OF CHRISTIAN MINISTRY AND THEOLOGY	FULL COURSE: \$7000 (\$875 PER TERM: 8 TERMS TOTAL)

/INTERNATIONAL ON CAMPUS

COURSE	FEE COST
11238NAT DIPLOMA OF CHRISTIAN MINISTRY AND THEOLOGY (CRICOS COURSE CODE: 114921M)	FULL COURSE: \$14000 (\$1750 PER TERM: 8 TERMS TOTAL)

/DOMESTIC ON CAMPUS

COURSE	FEE COST	
10743NAT DIPLOMA OF CHRISTIAN MINISTRY AND THEOLOGY (NON- CURRENT)	\$875 PER TERM NB. ONLY FOR CONTINUING STUDENTS IN TEACH OUT ENROLLED PRIOR TO DECEMBER 31 2023	

/INTERNATIONAL ON CAMPUS

COURSE	FEE COST
10743NAT DIPLOMA OF CHRISTIAN MINISTRY AND THEOLOGY (NON- CURRENT) (CRICOS COURSE CODE: 099426M)	\$1750 PER TERM NB. ONLY FOR CONTINUING STUDENTS IN TEACH OUT ENROLLED PRIOR TO DECEMBER 31 2023
10744NAT ADVANCED DIPLOMA OF CHRISTIAN MINISTRY AND THEOLOGY (NON-CURRENT) (CRICOS COURSE CODE: 099427K)	\$1750 PER TERM NB. ONLY FOR CONTINUING STUDENTS IN TEACH OUT ENROLLED PRIOR TO DECEMBER 31 2023

/GENERAL FEES

FEE TYPE	FEE COST
APPLICATION FEE	\$150 PER COURSE
EXTENSION COST	\$50 PER EXTENSION FOR ALL COURSES (EXTENSIONS ARE FOR A 1 MONTH PERIOD)
WITHDRAWAL FEE	\$150 ADMINISTRATION CHARGE FOR ALL COURSES

HOPE OF THE GOLD COAST LTD BOX 35 VARSITY LAKES, 4227 QLD, AUSTRALIA